



HB0841/553721/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

19 FEB 24
13:21:49

BY: Delegate Ruth

(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 841

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 20, strike “(A)”; and in the same line, after “SUBTITLE” insert a colon.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 20 on page 1 down through “(C)” in line 7 on page 2.

On page 2, in line 10, strike the period and substitute “; AND”; in line 23, after “THE” insert “MARYLAND”; in the same line, after “DEPARTMENT” insert “OF LABOR”; after line 25, insert:

“(a) In this section, “plastic bottle” means a plastic container intended for single use that:

(1) has a neck that is smaller than the container;

(2) accepts a screw-type, snap cap, or other similar closure; and

(3) has a capacity of 1 liter or less.”;

and in line 26, strike “(a)” and substitute “(b)”.

On page 3, in line 3, strike “(b)” and substitute “(c)”; and in lines 4 and 7, in each instance, strike “(a)” and substitute “(b)”.